

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25024/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2012 in WP No.44990/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.N.F.MOHAMMED IQBAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSLIM EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish V. Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition.

In the meanwhile, no final order will be passed by the Bar Council of India pursuant to the directions of the High Court in the impugned order.

Tag with SLP(Civil).../2012(CC 13278/2012).

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master