

|  
ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24240/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 03/07/2012 in W.P.No. 44990/2006  
of the High Court of Madras)

V.M. GANGADHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSLIM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25024 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harish V. Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioners, let the matters be listed after four weeks.  
Rejoinder be filed in the meanwhile.

|  
| COURT MASTER

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

| |  
| COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

|