

LISTED ON 30.8.2013  
COURT NO. 14  
ITEM NO. 46

**SECTION XII**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 24240, 25024 OF  
2012 AND 5594 OF 2013

V.M. Gangadharan etc. etc.  
.....Petitioners

-Versus-

Muslim Educational Society & Ors.  
.....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, let the matter be listed after four weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order and letter circulated, Mr. Ansar Ahmed Ansari, Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in SLP(C) Nos. 5594 of 2013 and 24240 of 2012 respectively has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete in all the above mentioned matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2013.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to : Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Choudhary, Advocate  
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Advocate  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate  
Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate  
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

**REGISTRAR**

**ASSISTANT**

RK