

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24240/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2012 in WP No.44990/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.M. GANGADHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSLIM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25024 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5594 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish V. Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Ms. Amritha Sarayoo, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani ,Adv
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary ,Adv
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna ,Adv

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed a weeks' time to file additional documents.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER