

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24240/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2012 in WP No.44990/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.M. GANGADHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSLIM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25024 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5594 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Rajasekaran, Adv.

Ms. Amritha Sarayoo, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.

Ms. Vanita C. Giri, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for respondent no. 1 ,
case is adjourned for two weeks.

Post the matter on 28th January, 2014 for final disposal.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master