

Listed on: 24.09.2015
Ld. Registrar's Court No.: 01
Item No.: 68

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4321 OF 2015

A.N.F. Mohammed Iqbal ...Appellant

versus

Muslim Education Society & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 3rd July, 2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W. P. No. 44990 of 2006.

It is submitted that leave has been granted by this Hon'ble Court on 6th May, 2015.

It is further submitted that there are four respondents. Respondent nos. 1 and 4 are represented by M/s. P. N. Ramalingam and K. K. Mani, Advocates respectively. Respondent no. 3 has been served at Special Leave Petition stage. Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal could not be issued to the respondent no. 2 as Advocate for the Appellant has not filed two sets of spare copies of Petition of appeal for the record of the High Court and for issuing Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal to respondent no. 2 despite Registry's letter dated 10th September, 2015.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 23rd September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Advocate
Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, Advocate
Mr. K. K. Mani, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac

