

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4321/2015

A.N.F.MOHAMMED IQBAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUSLIM EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Harish Vaidyanathan Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among four respondents herein, service upon respondent
nos. 1 and 4 is complete. They are well represented.

For remaining both respondents, ld. Counsel for the
petitioner has mentioned that two sets of spare copies have
already been provided. Registry to verify and to issue notice
immediately. The ld. Counsel has also undertaken that in case
same is no found on record, spare copies shall be provided
within two days time.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 16.12.2015.

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.09.29
17:21:18 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar