

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4321 OF 2015

A.N.F. Mohammed Iqbal ...Appellant
versus

Muslim Education Society & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 16th December, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

**"Await certificate of service
for respondent No.3 from the High Court
concerned.**

Send reminder.

List again on 22.2.2016."

It is submitted that Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate, has on 5th February, 2016 filed vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of respondent No.3. Now service of notice is complete on all the respondents.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 18th February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Advocate
Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, Advocate
Mr. K. K. Mani, Advocate
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

ac

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

