

\214ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2017

CC No(s). 8079/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
15/11/2016 in WP No. 35113/2013 passed by the High Court Of
Madras)

MUSLIM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, KARAIKAL

REP. BY ITS SECRETARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 21/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Natarajan, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Miss Anjali Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]

Court Master