

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4321 OF 2015

A.N.F. MOHAMMED IQBAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUSLIM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY,
KARAKIKAL REP BY ITS SECRETARY
MR. K.E.M.I KWAJA MOHIDEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that due to the death of the appellant, the appeal is rendered infructuous.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as infructuous.

.....J.
[HEMANT GUPTA]

.....J.
[A.S. BOPANNA]

NEW DELHI;
5th AUGUST, 2021

ITEM NO.103

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4320/2015

V.M. GANGADHARAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUSLIM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
KARAIKAL REP BY ITS SECRETARY
MR. K.E.M.I KWAJA MOHIDEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4321/2015 (XII)

C.A. No. 4890/2015 (XII)

Date : 05-08-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AORMr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Debarati Sadhu, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Mr. Saaketh Kasibhatia, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, learned counsel for the appellant states that the Advocate representing respondent No.1 has since passed away. Let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

It is also pointed out that SLP(C) No.13241/2017 filed by Muslim Education Society is connected with the present appeals and has not been listed for hearing. The said SLP be listed for hearing along with the present appeals. Notice be issued in the said case to the Petitioner as well, returnable within four weeks.

C.A. No. 4321/2015:

The appeal is dismissed as infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)